P \$40,00 2926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlUnion Security Insurance Company I	FORMERLY Fortis Benefits Insurance Company	08/25/2006	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Abbit Management Corp.	
Street Address:	1 S. Harbor	
City:	Grand Haven	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49417	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2926718	TRUST-EASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: barbara.yates@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Ginabeth B. Hutchison, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street
C/o Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018350/176553
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ginabeth B. Hutchison
Signature:	/Ginabeth B. Hutchison/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0763

900056666

Date:	08/25/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment for TRUST-EASE#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0764

Assignment of Trademark Registration

WHEREAS, Union Security Insurance Company, formerly known as Fortis Benefits Insurance Company, an Iowa corporation having its principal office at 6945 Vista Drive, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark TRUST-EASE, which mark is subject of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 2926718, and

WHEREAS, The Abbit Management Corp., a Michigan corporation having its principal office at 1 S. Harbor, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof identified above.

UNION SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY

By:

tale: _

8/25/06

Data.

ADMIN/12215398v1

RECORDED: 08/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0765